
 
 

 
SHARE ROTARY INFORMATION 

 
 

Each Rotarian has been placed on a Share Rotary team (10 Teams). Teams are 

challenged to earn points over the next six weeks. The team at the end of the event with the most 

points will receive prizes from area downtown businesses and be recognized in June during 

a Rotary meeting. 

How can your team earn points: 

1) Invite guest (potential members) to Rotary so they can see and learn what we are about.  (2 

points/per guest)  

2) Host one team social event and invite guest (potential members). (4 points/per event) Must 

have 60% attendance. Bonus points - 2 points for each guest that attends. 

3) Share your "Rotary Moment" at one of the upcoming May meetings. (4 points) 

4) Volunteer work day as a team to help out a local organization.  (6 points)  

5) New Rotary member -  (8 points) Must not be in the membership process now. 

6) Bonus Points - each Rotarian to attend the Annual Spring Social on June 3 will receive 5 

bonus points for their team. 

 It is each teams responsibility to record and report points to a designated team captain chosen by 

the team, who in turn will report to myself and Lyn.  

I hope you will all take advantage of this team building opportunity and use it to Share Rotary, 

Get Engaged and have some fun!  

Regards,  

Jeff Odom 

Rotary Club of La Crosse 
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SHARE ROTARY QUESTIONS 

1. When is the kick-off for the membership drive? The kick-off was last week 
and will run through Thursday June 12. Prizes and team recognition will 

be announced Thursday, June 19. 

2. What constitutes a social event? A potluck dinner at a member's house, a 

mixer at the Wine Guys, a river cruise or ice fishing on the Mississippi 

(which ever season we are experiencing), any type of social gathering 

where members have an opportunity to learn more about each other and 

introduce others to Rotary. 

3. What do we win? Prizes will include gift cards from area restaurants, Kwik 

Trip cards, event tickets (plays, festivals), wine, etc. 

4. If we bring a guest (the same guest) to our meeting more than once in the 

Share Rotary weeks do we get points each time? Yes. 

5. Do we get points for attending District Conference? Yes. 2 pts. 

6. Can we invite guests to the June 3 social to earn points? If so, what is the 

point value per guest? Yes. This is a great opportunity for guest to see 

what Rotary does in the community and internationally. 4 pts. 

7. Rotary Moments are on a first come first serve basis. Schedule through 

the President. 

8. Is each team responsible for collecting their points earned? If so, are we 

expected to document the points somehow? When are points due and who 

do we turn them into? 

Points should be turned in to your selected team captain who will in turn 

report to Lyn and me. 



 
 

 

Membership Drive Teams 
 

TEAM ONE 
  David Amborn djamborn@gundersenhealth.org 

Gerald Arndt gearndt@gundluth.org 

Richard Artman rbartman@viterbo.edu 

Kelly Barton kjbarton@gundluth.org 

Sara Battison svbattis@gundersenhealth.org 

Robert Bendiksen RBendiksen@aol.com 

Steve Berg sberg@gillettepepsi.com 

Mike Boehm mboehm@fccnetwork.org 

Pete Boese Pete.boese@radisson.com 

Patricia Boge p.boge@lacrosse.lib.wi.us 

Nancy Borgen nborgen@cbdlax.com 

Matthew Boshcka mattboshcka@yahoo.com 

Kerstin Boudreau kerstin@metreagency.com 

Dan Brady daniel.brady@usbank.com 

Tom Brock tbrock@altra.org 

Ward Brown wmbrown@gundluth.org 

Richard Chrz richardchrz@centurytel.net 

   TEAM TWO 
  Lynn Bruns lynn.bruns@is-grp.com 

Lu Cagin lucagin@id-ology.info 

Steve Carlyon spunkycarl@aol.com 

Mark Cassellius mark.drdc@gmail.com 

Scott Chorski schorski@wkbt.com 

Kenna Christians kandrchristians@gmail.com 

Roger Christians kandrchristians@gmail.com 

Dave Clements clements@explorelacrosse.com 

Kelly Cottrell kcottrellwi@gmail.com 

Gregory Curti greg.curti@mcgladrey.com 

Earlamae Dahlby earlamae@centurytel.net 

Bob Daley baler@charter.net 

Dan Danou candndanou@charter.net 

Marv Davis marv@lawyersatwork.biz 

Mike Desmond mike.desmond@bgcgl.org 

   

   

   



   TEAM THREE 
  Dean Dickinson logan63@aol.com 

Steve Doll stevedoll@clasonbuickgmc.com 

Joe Durst durst.joseph@mayo.edu 

Tim Durtsche durtsche@centurytel.net 

Cheryl Dutton Dutton1205@gmail.com 

Art Fahey afahey@lacrossecenter.com 

Rebecca Flege rflege@sehinc.com 

Anita Froegel anitafroegel@centurytel.net 

Sheila Garrity SMG1514@centurytel.net 

Joe Gow jgow@uwlax.edu 

Peter Grabow grabow.peter@mayo.edu 

Elmer Grassman grassmanel@centurytel.net 

Trish Grathen trish@oakgrovecemetery.com 

Mary Ann Gschwind mgschwind@fspa.org 

Sig Gundersen sgundersen@centurytel.net 

Jack Haase jack.c.haase@gmail.com 

Sarah 
Arendt-
Beyer Sarendt@avsgroup.com 

   TEAM FOUR 
  Bud Hammes bjhammes@gundersenhealth.org 

Cheryl Hancock runninghancock@charter.net 

Jerry Hanoski gsh788@gmail.com 

Charles Hanson ceh@haleskemp.com 

Cheryl Hanson cchanson@centurytel.net 

Mike Hartigan popshart@charter.net 

Sean Henneman shennema@BSAmail.org 

Bill Hoel bhoel@rwbaird.com 

John Honadel jhonadel@wipfli.com 

Scott Horne scott.horne@wicourts.gov 

Dan Howes dan@howesdiamondjewelers.com 

Peter Hughes hughes.peter@mayo.edu 

Sharon Imes sharonimes@charter.net 

Marcia Jagodzinske jagodzinskem@gmail.com 

Judi Jardine jjardine@1supply.com 

Debby Johnson deb@drjohnsoncpa.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 

TEAM FIVE 
  Tara Johnson johnson.tara@lacrossecounty.org 

Tim Johnson johnson.tim@mayo.edu 

Mark Jolivette mjolivett@aol.com 

Timothy Kabat timkabat@yahoo.com 

Hal Keitel halkeitel@centurytel.net 

David Kilpatrick dkilpatrick@webercenterfortheperformingarts.org 

Judy Kirkpatrick kirkjudy@aol.com 

Gary Klein glklein@viterbo.edu 

Paula Knudson pknudson@uwlax.edu 

Catherine Kolkmeier ckolkmeier@uwlax.edu 

Steven Kopp skopp@hawkinsashcpas.com 

Peter Krause peter.krause@stifel.com 

Kelly 
Krieg-
Sigman K.Krieg-Sigman@lacrosse.lib.wi.us 

Barb Kruse bkruse@fspa.org 

Richard Kyte rlkyte@viterbo.edu 

Ben Lachecki blachecki@yahoo.com 

   

   TEAM SIX 
  Brian Langenhorst langenhorst.brian@mayo.edu 

Jason Lawton jasonl@statebankfinancial.com 

Keith Lease keith@couleecouncil.org 

Roger LeGrand rogerlegrand46@yahoo.com 

Jim Lewis jameslowlewis@gmail.com 

Meredyth Lillejord meredythlillejord@yahoo.com 

Steve Lindeman Slind321@gmail.com 

Dennis Loeffler dloefffler@aol.com 

Heidi Macpherson hmacpherson@uwlax.edu 

Ingrid McCallson talexsoma@bellsouth.net 

Steve McConaghy stevenm@statebankfinancial.com 

Sandy McCormick smccormick@wslax.us 

Jeanne Meyer jmeyer@fccnetwork.org 

Mary Mickelson Mary.Mickelson@Travelleadersgo.com 

Annette Mikat annette@mikatpr.com 

Jerry Miller dotandjer@aol.com 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 
TEAM SEVEN 

Paul Moore paul_moore@usc.salvationarmy.org 

Dave Morrison masc941@yahoo.com 

Joan Mueller Mueller.joan@mayo.edu 

Bill Nelson bnelson@threeriversoutdoors.com 

Randy Nelson ranelson@lacrosseschools.org 

Michael Nickel mnickel@altra.org 

Maria Norberg groundedlacrosse@gmail.com 

Bruce Norgaard brucen@statebankfinancial.com 

Jeff Odom odomj@preit.com 

Mark Olson a1glassman@aol.com 

Steve O'Malley omalley.steve@co.la-crosse.wi.us 

Todd Ondell laxswim@charter.net 

Rob Palmberg rmp@dairynet.com 

Joan K. Parke jparke@bosshardparkelaw.com 

Nick Passe npasse@msm-law.com 

Maria Peterson maria@accesscre.com 

   

   TEAM EIGHT 
  Bill Pritchard William.a.Pritchard@stifel.com 

Phil Quillin pjquil@aol.com 

Lee Rasch RaschL@westerntc.edu 

Tom Reinert tdreinert@centurylink.net 

Brian Reitzel brian.reitzel1@gmail.com 

Todd Restel trestel@1supply.com 

Dave Riley riley@cs.uwlax.edu 

Timothy Riley timriley@lacrosseeducationfoundation.org 

Bob Riutzel bob@jrmcpa.biz 

Pat Ruda pruda@addictionmedical.net 

Lindy Saline lindonsaline@gmail.com 

Gary Schettle gschettle@peoplefirsthrsolutions.com 

Kurt Schroeder kschroeder@hsrassociates.com 

Becky Schumacher rschumacher@trustpointinc.com 

Val Schute v.schute@river-architects.com 

Jacquelyn Severson seversonj@westerntc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 
TEAM NINE 

Kathryn Sexauer ksexauer@altra.org 

Steve Shultz shultz.pss@gmail.com 

Michelle Skemp mskemp@couleeconnections.com 

Brent Smith brent@johnsflaherty.com 

Anne Snow Anne@funmuseum.org 

Rollie Solberg 
 Mark Solyst pastormark@englishlutheran.org 

Mary Stanek dmstanek@hotmail.com 

Richard Strauss rhstraus@gundersenhealth.org 

Bruce Swanwick bruceswanwick@gmail.com 

Michael Swenson swensonm@westerntc.edu 

Robyn Tanke rrtanke@gundersenhealth.org 

John-Peter Temple jptemple@gundersenhealth.org 

Todd Thompson todd.thompson1@usbank.com 

Tom Thompson DOCJHT@aol.com 

Troy Torgerson ttorgerson@market-johnson.com 

   

   TEAM TEN 
  Dave Trapp davet@mcdonaldagency.com 

Craig Ubbelohde cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com 

Kathy 
Van Kirk-
Przywojski kathy@vendiadvertising.com 

Kyle Visker kyle.visker.G6LB@statefarm.com 

Thai Vue tvuewachia@yahoo.com 

Denise Vujnovich vujnovichd@westerntc.edu 

Barry Watkins cbarry1951@aol.com 

Ben Wedro bwedro@charter.net 

John Wettstein johnwettstein@wettsteins.com 

Joyce Wichelt jwichelt@wichelt.com 

Jodi Widuch jodiwiduch@theparentingplace.net 

Sheila Wieser sheila@lacrossemonument.com 

Todd Wilson tdwilson@gundersenhealth.org 

Mary Kay Wolf mkwolf@gruw.org 

Don Zimmerman szimmer433@aol.com 

Joseph Zoellner jzoellner@couleebank.net 

Linda Zoerb lindazoe@hotmail.com 
 

 


